

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1341

That the Senate recede from its amendments as printed on page 1487 of the House Journal and page 1215 of the Senate Journal and that Engrossed House Bill No. 1341 be amended as follows:

Page 1, line 7, replace "may" with "must"

Page 1, line 10, replace "possessed" with "restricted"

Page 1, line 10, remove the colon

Page 1, line 13, remove "the tax"

Page 1, line 14, remove "commissioner,"

Page 1, line 14, after the second comma insert "a representative of the university system, and representatives of"

Page 1, line 15, remove "association of criminal"

Page 1, line 16, replace "defense lawyers" with "commission on legal counsel for indigents"

Page 1, line 16, remove "and"

Page 1, line 16, after "association" insert ", and an association or organization with an interest in firearm legislation"

Re-number accordingly